
 
 

 

 
 

 

How to find Ultrasound at 
The Vascular Laboratory 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How to contact us 

Vascular Laboratory  

Watford General Hospital  

West Hertfordshire Hospitals NHS Trust 

Vicarage Road, Watford, Hertfordshire, WD18 0HB 
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Easy read  
Patient information 

If you need this leaflet in another language, large print, Braille or audio 
version, please call 01923 217 187 or email westherts.pals@nhs.net 
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How to find the Vascular Laboratory at 
Watford General Hospital 
 

Go to the Main Reception 
 

When you walk into the building turn left 
 
  

Wait at the lifts and press the up button 
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Press the button 3 for level 3 
 

The vascular lab will be in front of 
you when you get out the lift.  
  

Please sit on one the chairs and wait  
 

When it is time for your appointment 
someone will come to get you 
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Please ring the bell and wait. 
  

 


